

Media Contact: Tina Bao (630) 423-4254 tbao@aftermath.com

MEDIA ALERT

Aftermath Services Awards \$4,000 K9 Grant to Carbondale Police Department

Illinois-based biohazard remediation company gives back to partners in local law enforcement

Aftermath Services LLC awarded the Carbondale Police Department with a \$4,000 grant after the department came in 2nd place in <u>Aftermath's annual K9 Grant</u>. Each year, Aftermath awards grants to law enforcement agencies to improve existing K9 programs or help create new ones by providing financial support for safety equipment, training, and other expenses associated with maintaining a K9 unit.

Aftermath's 10th Anniversary K9 Grant involved nearly 400 nominated agencies. Communities nationwide supported them by casting over 484,000 votes from October 23rd through November 3rd via the company's <u>website</u> and <u>Instagram page</u>. Due to the overwhelming support from local communities across the country, a total of \$22,000 in grants were awarded this year, with Carbondale receiving the 2nd-largest prize of \$4,000.

Aftermath will be onsite to present the \$4,000 check to the Carbondale Police Department - K9 Unit at their headquarters on **Tuesday**, **December 3**, **2019 at 1:00 p.m.**

WHO:	Carbondale Police Department, Aftermath Services, LLC
WHERE:	Carbondale Police Department, 1 North Main St, Carbondale, PA 18407
WHAT:	Aftermath K9 Grant \$4,000 Grant Presentation
WHEN:	Tuesday, December 3, 2019, 1:30 p.m.

About Aftermath Services LLC

As the nation's largest dedicated crime scene cleanup company, Aftermath Services LLC proudly recognizes the contributions made by K9 officers and their partners. In an effort to provide law enforcement with access to this valuable resource, Aftermath created the annual K9 Grant to help offset the cost of creating or maintaining a K9 program. Each year, law enforcement agencies from around the US are encouraged to participate in the competition by gathering votes through word-of-mouth, social media, and local news outlets. The contest is just one aspect of the Aftermath Cares program, aimed at acknowledging first responders for their ongoing efforts to protect and improve their communities. For more information on trauma cleaning services, or to learn more about the relationship between Aftermath and law enforcement, call 877-872-4339 or visit www.aftermath.com.